(SCP) of Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd. with a total amount of RMB 1 billion and an interest

rate of 1.75%, which was due and completed on December 1st 2020. For details, please refer to the Announcement

on the Issuance Results of the 2020 First Tranche of Short-term Commercial Paper (SCP) (Announcement No.:

2020-037) issued by the Company on June 6th 2020, Announcement on the Completion of the Payment of the 2020

First Tranche of Short-term Commercial Paper (SCP) (Announcement No. 2020-060) issued on December 2nd 2020,

and the Note (V) 31- Other Current Liabilities in the financial statements herein.

XX. Significant events of the Company’s subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Inapplicable

   Hikvision 2020 Annual Report

147

Section VI Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I.  Changes in Share Capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -)   After the change

Shares Ratio

New Shares Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 1,276,701,961 13.66%   -28,676,701  -28,676,701  1,248,025,260  13.36%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 335,144,656 3.59%   -28,656,361  -28,656,361  306,488,295  3.28%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 335,144,656  3.59%   -28,656,361  -28,656,361  306,488,295  3.28%

4) Foreign shares 941,557,305 10.07%   -20,340  -20,340  941,536,965  10.08%

   Hikvision 2020 Annual Report

148

Including:held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 941,557,305 10.07%   -20,340  -20,340  941,536,965  10.08%

2. Shares without restriction 8,068,308,735 86.34%   27,083,195  27,083,195  8,095,391,930  86.64%

1) RMB ordinary shares 8,068,308,735 86.34%   27,083,195  27,083,195  8,095,391,930  86.64%

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,345,010,696 100.00%   -1,593,506  -1,593,506  9,343,417,190  100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

√Applicable □Inapplicable

The second time repurchasing and cancelling shares for 2016 Restricted Share Incentive Scheme:

On December 24th 2019, Resolution for the Second Repurchase and Cancelation of the Restricted Shares that Already Granted for 2016 Restricted Share Incentive

Schemes was approved by the 14th meeting of the fourth Board. Authorized by the second extraordinary general meeting for 2016, the board agreed to repurchase and

cancel a total of 1,593,506 restricted shares held by a portion of grantees not fulfilling the stock incentive conditions. On May 15th 2020, Resolution for the Second